505589196 07/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5635996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZACHARY ROSNER	05/29/2019
STUART HARVEY LEE	05/13/2019
JOCHEN SCHAEPERS	05/13/2019
AMIR TEHRANI	07/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAGOM KITCHEN CO.
Street Address:	12308 DARLINGTON AVENUE
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90049

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29699401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2160-D-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH F. FLOREK	
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth f. florek/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 9

source=2160D002AssignmentRosnerNotNotarized072519#page1.tif source=2160D002AssignmentRosnerNotNotarized072519#page2.tif source=2160D002AssignmentRosnerNotNotarized072519#page3.tif

PATENT 505589196 REEL: 049858 FRAME: 0979

source=2160D002AssignmentSchaepersLee072519#page1.tif source=2160D002AssignmentSchaepersLee072519#page2.tif source=2160D002AssignmentSchaepersLee072519#page3.tif source=2160D002AssignmentTehrani072519#page1.tif source=2160D002AssignmentTehrani072519#page2.tif source=2160D002AssignmentTehrani072519#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Amir Tehrani, a United States citizen with a residence address of 12308 Darlington Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90049, Zachary Rosner, a United States citizen with a residence address of 612 South Cochran Ave, Apt 213, Los Angeles, CA 90036, Stuart Harvey Lee a United Kingdom citizen with a residence of 110-21 73rd Road, Forest Hills, New York 11375, and Jochen Schaepers, a German citizen with a residence of 340 East 93rd Street, Apt. #26G, New York, NY 10128 (hereinafter collectively and individually "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to Lagom Kitchen Co., a Delaware corporation having an address of 12308 Darlington Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90049 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in COOKWARE, as described and claimed in the application filed herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

[signatures beginning on next page]

		Amir Tehrani
	, 2019	
State of)	SS.
County of)	
	knowledged to me	, 2019, before me personally came the above known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		Zachary Rosner
	, 2019	
State of)	SS.
County of		
named Zachary Ros	sner, to me persona knowledged to me	, 2019, before me personally came the above lly known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public

	Stuart Harvey Lee
, 2019	
State of) ss.	
) ss. County of)	
named Stuart Harvey Lee, to me personally	, 2019, before me personally came the above y known as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	Notary Public
	Jochen Schaepers
, 2019	
State of) ss. County of)	
named Jochen Schaepers, to me personally	, 2019, before me personally came the above known as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Amir Tehrani, a United States citizen with a residence address of 12308 Darlington Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90049, Zachary Rosner, a United States citizen with a residence address of 612 South Cochran Ave, Apt 213, Los Angeles, CA 90036, Stuart Harvey Lee a United Kingdom citizen with a residence of 110-21 73rd Road, Forest Hills, New York 11375, and Jochen Schaepers, a German citizen with a residence of 340 East 93rd Street, Apt. #26G, New York, NY 10128 (hereinafter collectively and individually "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to Lagom Kitchen Co., a Delaware corporation having an address of 12308 Darlington Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90049 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in COOKWARE, as described and claimed in the application filed herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

[signatures beginning on next page]

		Amir Tehrani
	2019	
State of) ss.	
County of		
named Amir Tehrani, to me	e personally know	, 2019, before me personally came the above wn as the individual who executed the foregoing ne executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		Zachary Rosner
	2019	
State of)) ss.	
County of)	
named Zachary Rosner, to	me personally kr	, 2019, before me personally came the above nown as the individual who executed the foregoing ne executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public

	Stuart Harvey Lee
	5h1/10-
State of MT W YORK) ss. County of MFN YORK)	*
County of KENYORA) ss.	
assignment, who acknowledged to me that h	2019, before me personally came the above known as the individual who executed the foregoing se executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public Chidren
	Jochen Schaepers
May 12/5, 2019	4
State of KEN YORK)ss. County of KEN YORK	
This day of named Jochen Schaepers, to me personally lassignment, who acknowledged to me that h	, 2019, before me personally came the above known as the individual who executed the foregoing ne executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public

RAGHUNATH TIBREVALA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YOR Registration of Tibakassa Carriesto in No. 01 Tibakassa Carriesto in Carriest 11, 200

ASSESSMENT

In consideration of one (1) sollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Amore change a United States edized with a residence address of 12,008 Darbington Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90049, Zachary Rosner, a United States cution with a residence authors of 612 South Cochran Ave. Apt 213, Los Angeles, CA 90036. Stuart Harvey Lee at Inned Kingdom crises with a residence of 110-2173rd Road, Forest Hills, New York 11775, and Jochen Schnepers, a Communication with a residence of 340 hast 93rd Street, Apr. 5.06. New York, NY, 10128 (here majter collectively and individually "Assignor"). do hereby self-and assign to Lagori Krichen Co., a Delaware corporation having an address of 12.38 Datington Avenue. Los Angeles CA 9/8/49 thereinatier "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in COANARE, as described and claimed in the application filed herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives of nominees, any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible. to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for each invention and improvements in all countries.

[signatures beginning on next page]

Amir Tehrani

7 | 2.4 | 2.019

State of CALSTANIA

County of LOS ANGELES

This 24th day of July 2019, before me personally came the above named Amir Tehrani, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who arknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Tring Very Allerkey See Affachers.

Zachary Rosner

. 2019

State of Age County of Age Cou

This day of 2019, before the personally came the above named Zachary Rosner, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notice Public

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthulness, accuracy or validity of that occurrent.

State of California County of 125 A 1972	
On <u>TW 24 4 24/4</u> before m	insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared 7 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge their authorized capacity(ies), and the	
Legitify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und paragraph is true and correct	er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hend and official seal	August County August Paper County August Paper County August Paper County August Paper Paper County August County Paper County August Paper Paper County August Paper Coun
Signature 44	(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 049858 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 07/25/2019